

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14175/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in MA No. 21/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BRIJ MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA

Respondent(s)

[office report on default ]

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits  
that he has already filed the requisite process fee and  
spare copy on 1.2.2011.

Registry to verify and issue process,.

In case, upon verification, it is found that the  
process fee and spare copy have not been filed, counsel for  
the petitioner shall do the needful within two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master